

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H24000079872 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383			
From:	Account Name : NELSON MULLINS R. Account Number : I20160000074 Phone : (407)839-4277 Fax Number : (407)839-4264	ILEY & SCARBOROUGH,		
JAS A	LLC DISSOLUTION OR V SATURN FUND I		1024 FEB 21 ALLANAS	
ORI	Certificate of Status	()	3 28 PM 3: 54 Wissert Flowin	
104 J	Certified Copy	0		$\Box$
DEFARTMENT DEFARTMENT DIVISION OF COF	Page Count	03	3: 54 Login	_
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Estimated Charge	\$25.00		

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

\_\_\_\_\_

RECEIVED

DocuSign Envelope ID: 35E58282-A129-4654-8D86-0DD50A727F71

Fax Audit No. H24000079872 3

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF SATURN FUND 1, LLC (Document No. L19000129615)

Pursuant to the applicable provisions of Chapter 605. Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

- FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: SATURN FUND I. LLC.
- SECOND: The effective date of the limited liability company's dissolution shall be the date of tiling of these Articles of Dissolution.
- THIRD: The requisite members of the limited liability company consented in writing to dissolve the limited liability company.
- FOURTH: To the extent that the limited liability company has property and assets, such property and assets have been distributed to its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.
- FIFTH: The Manager of the limited liability company shall wind up the limited liability company's activities and affairs.

Signed effective as of February 28, 2024.

## MANAGER:

-- Decus zone es John P. Michilation

John P. McMahon

1024 FEB 28 PM 3: ILED ပ္သ

. ...

Fax Audit No. H24000079872 3

CARASSET FLORE

Fax Services

DocarSign Envelope ID: 85E58282-A129-4654-BD86-6DD59A727F71

→ 18506176383

Fax Audit No. H24000079872 3

## NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION FOR SATURN FUND I, LLC

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

Name of Limited Liability Company: Saturn Fund L LLC

Document No. of Limited Liability Company: L19000129615

Date of dissolution: The date of filing of the Certificate of Dissolution with the Florida Department of State.

Description of information that must be included in a claim:

- 1. Full legal name, address and telephone number of claimant; and
- 2. Complete description, date and amount of claim.

Mailing address where claims can be sent:

1209 Edgewater Drive, Suite 105 Orlando, FL 32804



A claim against the above-named corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within four years after the filing of this notice.

Signed this February 28, 2024.

Saturn Fund I, LLC a Florida limited liability company

- CecuStone 1 24: John P. McMalion Bv:

John P. McMahon, Manager